
2019 DAKOTA COUNTY LOCAL SOLID WASTE STAFF  
City Contact Phone E-mail Address 

Dakota Valley Recycling:   
Apple Valley, Burnsville, 
Eagan, Lakeville 

DVR Hotline  952-895-4559  
Maintenance Center  
13713 Frontier Court 
Burnsville, MN 55337 

Sue Bast 952-895-4524 Sue.Bast@burnsvillemn.gov  

Jackson Becker 952-895-4511 Jackson.becker@burnsvillemn.gov  

Kaitlin Steinberg 952-895-4515 Kaitlin.Steinberg@Burnsvillemn.gov 

Farmington  Lena Larson  651-280-6905    llarson@farmingtonmn.gov 
Maintenance Facility 
19650 Municipal Drive 
Farmington, MN 55024 

Hastings  Paige Marschall Bigler 651-480-6182 pmarschall@hastingsmn.gov  
Parks & Recreation 
920 w. 10th Street 
Hastings, MN  55033 

Inver Grove Heights Ally Hillstrom 651-604-8511 ahillstrom@invergroveheights.org 8150 Barbara Ave.  
Inver Grove Heights, MN 55075 

Lilydale Mary Schultz 651-457-2316  cityoflilydale@comcast.net 1011 Sibley Memorial Hwy. 
Lilydale, MN 55118 

Mendota  Kathy Krotter 612-803-0517 cityofmendota@gmail.com 
kathykrotter@comcast.net  

P.O. Box 50688 
Mendota, MN 55150 

Rosemount Tom Schuster 651-322-6005 Tom.Schuster@ci.rosemount.mn.us 13885 South Robert Trail 
Rosemount, MN 55068 

Rural Solid Waste 
Commission  John Exner 952-891-7112 John.Exner@co.dakota.mn.us Dakota County Environmental Resources 

14955 Galaxie Ave., Apple Valley MN 55124 

Mendota Heights 
West St. Paul 
South St. Paul 
Sunfish Lake 

Cassandra Schueller 651-552-4118 cschueller@wspmn.gov 1616 Humboldt Ave 
West St. Paul, MN 55118 

 

mailto:Sue.Bast@burnsvillemn.gov
mailto:Jackson.becker@burnsvillemn.gov
mailto:llarson@farmingtonmn.gov
mailto:pmarschall@hastingsmn.gov
mailto:cityoflilydale@comcast.net
mailto:cityofmendota@gmail.com
mailto:kathykrotter@comcast.net
mailto:Tom.Schuster@ci.rosemount.mn.us
mailto:cschueller@wspmn.gov

	2019 DAKOTA COUNTY LOCAL SOLID WASTE STAFF

